





NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON MATHEMATICS AND ITS APPLICATIONS (NCMA-2022)

JESTHA 28 - 30, 2079 (JUNE 11-13, 2022)

<u>Organized by:</u>

Organizations in Collaboration











Registration Fees

Participant	Until Jestha 9, 2079 (May 23, 2022)			Until Jestha 15, 2079 (May 29, 2022)	
	Faculty	Student*	Organizational Sponsorship	Faculty	Student*
Nepali	NRs 5000.00	NRs 4000.00	NRs 6000.00	NRs 6000.00	NRs 5000.00
SAARC Countries	US \$ 70.00 Or IC 5000	US \$ 60.00 Or IC 4500	US \$ 80.00	US \$ 80.00 Or IC 6000	US \$ 70.00 Or IC 5000
Foreign other than SAARC	US \$ 150.00	US \$ 100.00	US \$ 200.00	US \$ 200.00	US \$ 150.00

*Scanned copy of valid student ID must be shown along with the registration form. For each accompanying person, the cost is NRs 4000.00 for Nepali, IC 3000 or \$40 for SAARC, and US \$ 50 for Foreign Participants).

Objectives of conference

- training a group of young scientists/faculties in mentioned areas.
- acquainting the participants in the recent developments in these areas
- bringing several experts together to interact
- promoting research interest and teaching pedagogy, especially for the local participants.
- active participation of the young researchers and faculties nationwide, especially from Province-1 and nearby regions.

Abstract Submission Deadline:

Jestha 8, 2079 (May 22, 2022)

Notification of abstract status:

Within Jestha 10, 2079 (May 24, 2022)

Registration open:

Falgun 17, 2078 (March 1, 2022)

Registration deadline:

Jestha 9, 2079 (May 23, 2022) (**Early**) Jestha 15, 2079 (May 29, 2022) (**Late**)

For Details:

www.nms.org.np/notice.html

For Query:

ncma2022.nms@gmail.com

For Registration:

https://bit.ly/NCMA-2022

Contact:

Prof. Dr. Narayan Prasad Pahari

Conference Chair & President, NMS

Contact No: 9851027435 E-mail: nppahari@gmail.com

Dr. Parameshwari Kattel

Conference Secretary & Secretary, NMS

Contact No: 9851128809 E-mail: pkattel526@gmail.com

Mode of Payament

Payment is to be made by the participants through bank draft or transfer:

Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Kirtipur Branch,

Account Holder: Nepal Mathematical Society
Current Account Number:

04500100098942000001. **Swift Code:** NEBLNPKA

Venue: Mahendra Ratna Multiple Campus, Ilam, Province-1, Nepal